

**Item No.25**

**Ishan Bhardwaj vs. State of HP and others**

**LPA No.806 of 2025**

**25.02.2026 Present:** Mr. Sanjeev Bhushan, Senior Advocate with Mr. Sohail Khan, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 3/State.

None for respondents No.4 and 5.

Name of learned counsel for respondents No.4 and 5 has not been reflected in the cause list. Accordingly, we defer the matter.

List on **12.03.2026**.

**(G.S. Sandhwalia)**  
**Chief Justice**

**( Bipin C. Negi )**  
**Judge**

**February 25, 2026** (KS/ST)