

Ishan Bhardwaj vs State of H.P and others

LPA No.806 of 2025

12.03.2026 Present: Mr. Sohail Khan, Advocate, for the appellant.

Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 3-State.

Mr. Suman Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No.4 & 5.

List before a Bench, of which, one of us
(Justice Bipin Chander Negi, J.), is not a member.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

March 12, 2026 (meera)

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**