

Ishan Bhardwaj vs. State of H.P. & others

LPA No.806 of 2025

Item No.D-5

31.03.2026 Present: Mr. Sparsh Bhushan, Advocate, for the appellant.
Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for
respondents No.1 to 3-State.
None for respondents No.4 and 5.

At the request of learned counsel for the appellant,
the proceedings are adjourned to **08.05.2026**.

**(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice**

March 31, 2026
(ankit)

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge**